

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4295-4296/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2008 in WP No.18423/2007,WP No.18697/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P.KRISHNA MURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMNR.OF SERICULTURE A.P.,& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.  
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.  
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.  
Mr. B. Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.  
for Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,AOR(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments of Ms. Bina Madhavan, learned counsel for the petitioner, heard for about five minutes.

List for further hearing on 12.03.2014 as part-heard.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Assistant Registrar